
  
2011 CASA Light Of Hope Run 

Sunday, April, 17, 2011 
Riverbend Park – Bend, Oregon 

10K / 5K 
 

Overall 10K Results 
Place No.   Name                    Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Time    Pace   
===== ===== ======================= == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= =====  
    1   102 Ron Deems               53 M   1/9    M5059  Bend          OR   39:44  6:24  
    2   113 Colin Cass              24 M   1/4    M2029  Bend          OR   42:50  6:54  
    3    35 John Holland            51 M   2/9    M5059  Redmond       OR   43:10  6:57  
    4    72 Cameron Ruddell         37 M   1/9    M3039  Bend          OR   44:55  7:14  
    5    91 Richard Kalasky         35 M   2/9    M3039  Bend          OR   46:04  7:25  
    6   104 Roger White             42 M   1/9    M4049  Bend          OR   46:12  7:27  
    7    54 Sam McQuate             34 M   3/9    M3039  Bend          OR   46:17  7:27  
    8    94 Carlos Hill             29 M   2/4    M2029  Bend          OR   47:22  7:38  
    9   103 Mark Roberts            38 M   4/9    M3039  Bend          OR   47:44  7:41  
   10    18 Cheryl Bregante         46 F   1/19   F4049  Bend          OR   47:54  7:43  
   11    44 Rickey King             56 M   3/9    M5059  Ashland       OR   48:48  7:52  
   12   112 Sam Sibotha             51 M   4/9    M5059  Bend          OR   49:14  7:56  
   13    20 Nick Campbell           45 M   2/9    M4049  Bend          OR   49:22  7:57  
   14    84 Keli Timm               32 F   1/25   F3039  Bend          OR   49:51  8:02  
   15    53 Erica McKoy             32 F   2/25   F3039  Redmond       OR   51:09  8:14  
   16    24 Angie Farnworth         38 F   3/25   F3039  Bend          OR   52:10  8:24  
   17    56 Mitch Meyer             40 M   3/9    M4049  Bend          OR   52:36  8:28  
   18     3 Angelina Anello-Dennee  35 F   4/25   F3039  Bend          OR   52:46  8:30  
   19    67 David Presland          48 M   4/9    M4049  Bend          OR   52:58  8:32  
   20    41 Cheryl Kent             34 F   5/25   F3039  Bend          OR   52:59  8:32  
   21   114 Susanna Abrahamson      37 F   6/25   F3039  Bend          OR   53:00  8:32  
   22    76 Nick Stevenson          26 M   3/4    M2029  Bend          OR   53:30  8:37  
   23    17 Chrissy Boyd            42 F   2/19   F4049  Bend          OR   53:30  8:37  
   24    63 Sue Philip              46 F   3/19   F4049  Bend          OR   53:54  8:41  
   25    43 Andrea Kerkoch          28 F   1/8    F2029  Bend          OR   53:54  8:41  
   26    85 Ryan Timm               29 M   4/4    M2029  Bend          OR   54:04  8:42  
   27   475 Jonnie Haynes           58 F   1/6    F5059  Redmond       OR   54:22  8:45  
   28    22 Megan Craig             39 F   7/25   F3039  Bend          OR   54:33  8:47  
   29    80 Shawn Theriot           39 M   5/9    M3039  Bend          OR   54:52  8:50  
   30    81 Alan Thomason           50 M   5/9    M5059  Bend          OR   55:27  8:56  
   31    99 Wendy Joslin            32 F   8/25   F3039  Bend          OR   55:51  9:00  
   32    88 Joyce Watson            42 F   4/19   F4049  Bend          OR   56:37  9:07  
   33    82 Andrew Timm             33 M   6/9    M3039  Bend          OR   56:54  9:10  
   34    64 Zila Phillips           30 F   9/25   F3039  Bend          OR   57:05  9:12  
   35    30 Audra Green             42 F   5/19   F4049  Crooked River OR   57:15  9:13  
   36    26 Andy French             60 M   1/1    M6099  Bend          OR   57:18  9:14  
   37    29 Susan Gotshall          40 F   6/19   F4049  Bend          OR   57:34  9:16  
   38    10 Annette Benedetti       36 F  10/25   F3039  Bend          OR   57:34  9:16  
   39     7 Jerry Beaver            44 M   5/9    M4049  Bend          OR   57:48  9:19  
   40    60 Ali Mostue              30 F  11/25   F3039  Bend          OR   57:50  9:19  
   41    83 Jeff Timm               54 M   6/9    M5059  Bend          OR   58:02  9:21  
   42    59 Rick Moon               50 M   7/9    M5059  Madras        OR   58:11  9:22  
   43    28 Kandy Gies              45 F   7/19   F4049  Bend          OR   58:13  9:23  
   44    92 Unknown Runner                               Bend          OR   58:21  9:24  
   45    96 Unknown Runner                               Bend          OR   58:22  9:24  
   46    93 Unknown Runner                               Bend          OR   58:39  9:27  
   47    86 Deana Tookey            41 F   8/19   F4049  Bend          OR   58:55  9:29  
   48    51 Michelle Martin         37 F  12/25   F3039  Bend          OR   59:45  9:37  
   49    97 Unknown Runner                               Bend          OR 1:00:15  9:42  
   50    95 Unknown Runner                               Bend          OR 1:00:15  9:42  
   51    57 Sheena Miltenberger     26 F   2/8    F2029  Bend          OR 1:00:30  9:45  
   52     6 Rebecca Beaudin         36 F  13/25   F3039  Bend          OR 1:00:32  9:45  
   53    98 Murph McFarland         59 M   8/9    M5059  Bend          OR 1:00:33  9:45  
   54    37 Natalie Hull            34 F  14/25   F3039  Bend          OR 1:01:06  9:50  
   55    40 Ashlee Johnson          27 F   3/8    F2029  Bend          OR 1:01:06  9:50  
   56    70 Jannice Richardson      36 F  15/25   F3039  Madras        OR 1:01:32  9:55  
   57    45 Jayci Larson            34 F  16/25   F3039  Redmond       OR 1:01:32  9:55  
   58    38 Cindy Humble            50 F   2/6    F5059  Redmond       OR 1:02:01  9:59  
   59    13 Lisa Blau               43 F   9/19   F4049  Seattle       WA 1:02:18 10:02  



   60    65 Sherri Pinner           43 F  10/19   F4049  Bend          OR 1:02:31 10:04  
   61    39 Kelly Janes             29 F   4/8    F2029  Bend          OR 1:02:37 10:05  
   62     4 Randi Aud               29 F   5/8    F2029  Bend          OR 1:02:37 10:05  
   63    33 Kari Hathorn            33 F  17/25   F3039  Bend          OR 1:02:42 10:06  
   64   110 Hilary Seuger           28 F   6/8    F2029  Redmond       OR 1:03:23 10:12  
   65    11 Byron Bilteau           58 M   9/9    M5059  Madras        OR 1:03:23 10:12  
   66    89 Kalie Whitcomb          28 F   7/8    F2029  Bend          OR 1:04:06 10:19  
   67    32 Annemarie Hamlin        43 F  11/19   F4049  Bend          OR 1:05:15 10:31  
   68    25 Cory Farnworth          39 M   7/9    M3039  Bend          OR 1:05:25 10:32  
   69    66 Eric Plummer            32 M   8/9    M3039  Bend          OR 1:05:52 10:36  
   70    69 Troy Prine              45 M   6/9    M4049  Black Butte R OR 1:06:23 10:41  
   71    68 Janyce Prine            42 F  12/19   F4049  Black Butte R OR 1:06:23 10:41  
   72    27 Lori Gates              39 F  18/25   F3039  Sunriver      OR 1:06:33 10:43  
   73    47 Richard Lucas           40 M   7/9    M4049  Bend          OR 1:07:13 10:50  
   74    75 Carol Spaw              35 F  19/25   F3039  La Pine       OR 1:07:41 10:54  
   75    87 Penny Watkins           44 F  13/19   F4049  Bend          OR 1:07:44 10:54  
   76     8 Melissa Beaver          40 F  14/19   F4049  Bend          OR 1:07:49 10:55  
   77    48 Russell Mahaney         42 M   8/9    M4049  Sunriver      OR 1:08:04 10:58  
   78    49 Wendy Maheny            40 F  15/19   F4049  Sunriver      OR 1:08:06 10:58  
   79   100 Janet Hendricks         41 F  16/19   F4049  Bend          OR 1:08:10 10:59  
   80   101 Jonathan Weitz          47 M   9/9    M4049  Bend          OR 1:08:15 10:59  
   81    77 Megan Straughan         36 F  20/25   F3039  Powell Butte  OR 1:09:24 11:11  
   82    42 Melanie Kent            35 F  21/25   F3039  Bend          OR 1:09:40 11:13  
   83    71 Lynsie Riehl            29 F   8/8    F2029  Troutdale     OR 1:10:05 11:17  
   84    79 Adele Tennant           58 F   3/6    F5059  Bend          OR 1:10:15 11:19  
   85    50 Dorothy Mallon          62 F   1/2    F6099  Bend          OR 1:10:19 11:19  
   86    58 Angelina Montoya        52 F   4/6    F5059  Bend          OR 1:11:00 11:26  
   87    14 Aaron Boehm             34 M   9/9    M3039  Bend          OR 1:12:51 11:44  
   88    15 Katie Boehm             30 F  22/25   F3039  Bend          OR 1:12:51 11:44  
   89    23 Charity Creech          35 F  23/25   F3039  Bend          OR 1:13:44 11:52  
   90    52 Julie McFarlane         45 F  17/19   F4049  Bend          OR 1:14:40 12:01  
   91     1 Kim Addison             59 F   5/6    F5059  Black Butte R OR 1:16:42 12:21  
   92    19 Chris Brophy            51 F   6/6    F5059  Black Butte R OR 1:17:48 12:32  
   93   107 Michelle Adrianson      41 F  18/19   F4049  Bend          OR 1:21:57 13:12  
   94   109 Robin Clement           39 F  24/25   F3039  Bend          OR 1:21:59 13:12  
   95   106 Sabryna Adrianson       11 F   1/2    F0119  Bend          OR 1:23:57 13:31  
   96   108 Paige Clement           10 F   2/2    F0119  Bend          OR 1:23:57 13:31  
   97     5 Linda Bafford           49 F  19/19   F4049  Black Butte R OR 1:28:10 14:12  
   98   485 Susan McWilliams        65 F   2/2    F6099  Bend          OR 1:28:10 14:12  
   99    55 Charla Meyer            34 F  25/25   F3039  Bend          OR 1:34:58 15:17  
 

10K Results By Age Group 
 
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 01 TO 19 
    1 Sabryna Adrianson     11 1:23:57 13:31     2 Paige Clement         10 1:23:57 13:31  
MALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 29 
    1 Colin Cass            24   42:50  6:54     3 Nick Stevenson        26   53:30  8:37  
    2 Carlos Hill           29   47:22  7:38     4 Ryan Timm             29   54:04  8:42  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 29 
    1 Andrea Kerkoch        28   53:54  8:41     5 Randi Aud             29 1:02:37 10:05  
    2 Sheena Miltenberger   26 1:00:30  9:45     6 Hilary Seuger         28 1:03:23 10:12  
    3 Ashlee Johnson        27 1:01:06  9:50     7 Kalie Whitcomb        28 1:04:06 10:19  
    4 Kelly Janes           29 1:02:37 10:05     8 Lynsie Riehl          29 1:10:05 11:17  
MALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 39 
    1 Cameron Ruddell       37   44:55  7:14     6 Andrew Timm           33   56:54  9:10  
    2 Richard Kalasky       35   46:04  7:25     7 Cory Farnworth        39 1:05:25 10:32  
    3 Sam McQuate           34   46:17  7:27     8 Eric Plummer          32 1:05:52 10:36  
    4 Mark Roberts          38   47:44  7:41     9 Aaron Boehm           34 1:12:51 11:44  
    5 Shawn Theriot         39   54:52  8:50  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 39 
    1 Keli Timm             32   49:51  8:02    14 Natalie Hull          34 1:01:06  9:50  
    2 Erica McKoy           32   51:09  8:14    15 Jannice Richardson    36 1:01:32  9:55  
    3 Angie Farnworth       38   52:10  8:24    16 Jayci Larson          34 1:01:32  9:55  
    4 Angelina Anello-Denne 35   52:46  8:30    17 Kari Hathorn          33 1:02:42 10:06  
    5 Cheryl Kent           34   52:59  8:32    18 Lori Gates            39 1:06:33 10:43  
    6 Susanna Abrahamson    37   53:00  8:32    19 Carol Spaw            35 1:07:41 10:54  
    7 Megan Craig           39   54:33  8:47    20 Megan Straughan       36 1:09:24 11:11  
    8 Wendy Joslin          32   55:51  9:00    21 Melanie Kent          35 1:09:40 11:13  
    9 Zila Phillips         30   57:05  9:12    22 Katie Boehm           30 1:12:51 11:44  
   10 Annette Benedetti     36   57:34  9:16    23 Charity Creech        35 1:13:44 11:52  
   11 Ali Mostue            30   57:50  9:19    24 Robin Clement         39 1:21:59 13:12  
   12 Michelle Martin       37   59:45  9:37    25 Charla Meyer          34 1:34:58 15:17  
   13 Rebecca Beaudin       36 1:00:32  9:45  
MALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 49 
    1 Roger White           42   46:12  7:27     6 Troy Prine            45 1:06:23 10:41  
    2 Nick Campbell         45   49:22  7:57     7 Richard Lucas         40 1:07:13 10:50  
    3 Mitch Meyer           40   52:36  8:28     8 Russell Mahaney       42 1:08:04 10:58  
    4 David Presland        48   52:58  8:32     9 Jonathan Weitz        47 1:08:15 10:59  
    5 Jerry Beaver          44   57:48  9:19  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 49 
    1 Cheryl Bregante       46   47:54  7:43    11 Annemarie Hamlin      43 1:05:15 10:31  
    2 Chrissy Boyd          42   53:30  8:37    12 Janyce Prine          42 1:06:23 10:41  



    3 Sue Philip            46   53:54  8:41    13 Penny Watkins         44 1:07:44 10:54  
    4 Joyce Watson          42   56:37  9:07    14 Melissa Beaver        40 1:07:49 10:55  
    5 Audra Green           42   57:15  9:13    15 Wendy Maheny          40 1:08:06 10:58  
    6 Susan Gotshall        40   57:34  9:16    16 Janet Hendricks       41 1:08:10 10:59  
    7 Kandy Gies            45   58:13  9:23    17 Julie McFarlane       45 1:14:40 12:01  
    8 Deana Tookey          41   58:55  9:29    18 Michelle Adrianson    41 1:21:57 13:12  
    9 Lisa Blau             43 1:02:18 10:02    19 Linda Bafford         49 1:28:10 14:12  
   10 Sherri Pinner         43 1:02:31 10:04  
MALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 59 
    1 Ron Deems             53   39:44  6:24     6 Jeff Timm             54   58:02  9:21  
    2 John Holland          51   43:10  6:57     7 Rick Moon             50   58:11  9:22  
    3 Rickey King           56   48:48  7:52     8 Murph McFarland       59 1:00:33  9:45  
    4 Sam Sibotha           51   49:14  7:56     9 Byron Bilteau         58 1:03:23 10:12  
    5 Alan Thomason         50   55:27  8:56  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 59 
    1 Jonnie Haynes         58   54:22  8:45     4 Angelina Montoya      52 1:11:00 11:26  
    2 Cindy Humble          50 1:02:01  9:59     5 Kim Addison           59 1:16:42 12:21  
    3 Adele Tennant         58 1:10:15 11:19     6 Chris Brophy          51 1:17:48 12:32  
MALE AGE GROUP: 60 TO 99 
    1 Andy French           60   57:18  9:14  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 TO 99 
    1 Dorothy Mallon        62 1:10:19 11:19     2 Susan McWilliams      65 1:28:10 14:12  
 

 
Overall 5K Results 

 
 
Place No.   Name                    Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Time    Pace   
===== ===== ======================= == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= =====  
    1   461 Alex Stevens            14 M   1/12   M0119  Redmond       OR   18:27  5:57  
    2   408 Jeremiah Sellheim       24 M   1/10   M2029  Grand Forks   ND   18:38  6:00  
    3   423 Jason Townsend          35 M   1/11   M3039  Bend          OR   18:39  6:00  
    4   460 Nicholas Goolsbee       17 M   2/12   M0119  Bend          OR   18:39  6:00  
    5   437 Jimmy Clark             41 M   1/14   M4049  Bend          OR   18:53  6:05  
    6   409 Nora Sellheim           24 F   1/16   F2029  Grand Forks   ND   19:22  6:14  
    7   312 James Blanchard         41 M   2/14   M4049  Prineville    OR   19:25  6:15  
    8   469 Patrick Devlin          24 M   2/10   M2029  Bend          OR   19:29  6:17  
    9   341 Chris Gassner           50 M   1/7    M5059  Bend          OR   19:31  6:17  
   10   355 Scott Hubbs             31 M   2/11   M3039  Bend          OR   20:33  6:37  
   11   472 Ericka Luckel           38 F   1/37   F3039  Bend          OR   20:34  6:37  
   12   481 Kolby White             16 M   3/12   M0119  Bend          OR   20:51  6:43  
   13   313 Dave Bowman             51 M   2/7    M5059  Bend          OR   21:03  6:47  
   14   353 Gretchen Hingley        35 F   2/37   F3039  Bend          OR   21:58  7:05  
   15   400 Rigo Ramirez            42 M   3/14   M4049  Redmond       OR   22:07  7:08  
   16   422 Punk Thissell           47 M   4/14   M4049  La Pine       OR   22:33  7:16  
   17   478 Jack Strang             07 M   4/12   M0119  Bend          OR   22:46  7:20  
   18   477 Kari Strang             38 F   3/37   F3039  Bend          OR   22:46  7:20  
   19   322 Dustin Busse            28 M   3/10   M2029  Bend          OR   23:11  7:28  
   20   385 Roberta Morgan          51 F   1/18   F5059  Bend          OR   24:18  7:50  
   21   362 Madison Leapaldt        13 F   1/6    F0119  Bend          OR   24:21  7:51  
   22   446 Andrew Owings           25 M   4/10   M2029  Portland      OR   24:24  7:52  
   23   464 Kate Gronemyer          33 F   4/37   F3039  Bend          OR   24:29  7:53  
   24   349 Ethan Grimes            23 M   5/10   M2029  Bend          OR   24:36  7:55  
   25   445 Howard Allred           57 M   3/7    M5059  Bend          OR   24:39  7:57  
   26   442 Garrett Corbari         18 M   5/12   M0119  Bend          OR   25:17  8:09  
   27   466 Tim Gogolski            53 M   4/7    M5059  Bend          OR   25:21  8:10  
   28   451 Fisher Bien             08 M   6/12   M0119  Bend          OR   25:38  8:15  
   29   450 Rod Bien                38 F   5/37   F3039  Bend          OR   25:39  8:16  
   30   382 Janell Miller           46 F   1/23   F4049  La Pine       OR   25:45  8:18  
   31   304 Jed Bellefeuille        20 M   6/10   M2029  Bend          OR   26:10  8:26  
   32   383 Mark Miller             48 M   5/14   M4049  La Pine       OR   26:20  8:29  
   33   410 Bryce Shearer           17 M   7/12   M0119  Redmond       OR   26:21  8:29  
   34   483 Boston Busik            13 M   8/12   M0119  Bend          OR   26:23  8:30  
   35   443 Tim Corbari             53 M   5/7    M5059  Bend          OR   26:27  8:31  
   36   412 Ron Shearer             52 M   6/7    M5059  Redmond       OR   26:27  8:31  
   37   398 Roy Radcliff            48 M   6/14   M4049  Bend          OR   26:42  8:36  
   38   424 Kym Townsend            28 F   2/16   F2029  Bend          OR   26:49  8:38  
   39   373 Ken Mathers             47 M   7/14   M4049  Bend          OR   26:54  8:40  
   40   432 Diane Yensen            56 F   2/18   F5059  Bend          OR   26:55  8:40  
   41   444 Aaron Salvesen          30 M   3/11   M3039  Bend          OR   27:12  8:46  
   42   448 Kristin Randy           37 F   6/37   F3039  Bend          OR   27:14  8:46  
   43   309 Erin Bevando            47 F   2/23   F4049  Bend          OR   27:29  8:51  
   44   419 Taylor Smith            14 M   9/12   M0119  Bend          OR   27:31  8:52  
   45   427 Kristine Wardlow        37 F   7/37   F3039  Bend          OR   27:45  8:56  
   46   397 Sarah Prudhomme         38 F   8/37   F3039  Bend          OR   27:52  8:58  
   47   386 William Nashem          39 M   4/11   M3039  Bend          OR   27:54  8:59  
   48   413 Laura Shilling          47 F   3/23   F4049  Bend          OR   28:06  9:03  
   49   468 Philip Di Boise         21 M   7/10   M2029  Bend          OR   28:08  9:04  
   50   418 Shelly Smith            42 F   4/23   F4049  Bend          OR   28:13  9:05  
   51   462 Crystal Thomas          33 F   9/37   F3039  Bend          OR   28:17  9:06  
   52   364 Stephanie Leapaldt      45 F   5/23   F4049  Bend          OR   28:18  9:07  
   53   363 Paul Leapaldt           46 M   8/14   M4049  Bend          OR   28:18  9:07  



   54   317 Marie Brown             29 F   3/16   F2029  Bend          OR   28:27  9:10  
   55   457 April O'Rourke          37 F  10/37   F3039  Bend          OR   28:38  9:13  
   56   380 Ryan Metzler            39 M   5/11   M3039  Bend          OR   28:40  9:14  
   57   431 Jacob Wilson            15 M  10/12   M0119  Bend          OR   28:50  9:17  
   58   330 Suzanne Daniel          39 F  11/37   F3039  Cypress       CA   28:51  9:17  
   59   454 Shelby Vansise             F                 Bend          OR   28:56  9:19  
   60   470 Julie Allen             48 F   6/23   F4049  Bend          OR   29:12  9:24  
   61   303 Dennis Baker            67 M   1/8    M6099  Cypress       CA   29:16  9:26  
   62   411 Colleen Shearer         55 F   3/18   F5059  Redmond       OR   29:33  9:31  
   63   378 Carey McQuate           39 F  12/37   F3039  Bend          OR   29:43  9:34  
   64   441 Sandy Corbari           48 F   7/23   F4049  Bend          OR   29:47  9:35  
   65   332 Alicia Douglas          26 F   4/16   F2029  Bend          OR   29:49  9:36  
   66   370 Casey Marker            23 F   5/16   F2029  Powell Butte  OR   29:50  9:37  
   67   327 Misty Crowley           28 F   6/16   F2029  Bend          OR   29:56  9:38  
   68   305 Scott Bellefeuille      45 M   9/14   M4049  Bend          OR   30:02  9:40  
   69   331 Branegan Dixon          31 M   6/11   M3039  Redmond       OR   30:03  9:41  
   70   479 Jen Orlando             32 F  13/37   F3039  Bend          OR   30:10  9:43  
   71   321 Buffy Busik             38 F  14/37   F3039  Bend          OR   30:10  9:43  
   72   384 Angie Monday            36 F  15/37   F3039  Bend          OR   30:21  9:46  
   73   371 Wendy Marlowe           38 F  16/37   F3039  Bend          OR   30:24  9:47  
   74   449 Linda Holland           49 F   8/23   F4049  Redmond       OR   30:36  9:51  
   75   455 John Hnanicek           47 M  10/14   M4049  Bend          OR   30:39  9:52  
   76   456 Denise Tugaw            46 F   9/23   F4049  Bend          OR   30:40  9:53  
   77   333 Amy Douglass            37 F  17/37   F3039  Bend          OR   30:52  9:56  
   78   314 John Boylen             57 M   7/7    M5059  Bend          OR   30:57  9:58  
   79   417 Jenniffer Smith         39 F  18/37   F3039  Bend          OR   31:12 10:03  
   80   325 Letha Crawford          50 F   4/18   F5059  Bend          OR   31:20 10:06  
   81   367 Valerie Loy             51 F   5/18   F5059  Crooked River OR   31:31 10:09  
   82   360 Shannon Kromm           29 F   7/16   F2029  Bend          OR   31:31 10:09  
   83   402 Charlie Rinne           22 M   8/10   M2029  Redmond       OR   31:39 10:11  
   84   372 Mary Masterson          38 F  19/37   F3039  Bend          OR   31:41 10:12  
   85   405 Keith Rinne             64 M   2/8    M6099  Redmond       OR   31:47 10:14  
   86   438 Patty Hendrix           55 F   6/18   F5059  Bend          OR   32:02 10:19  
   87   344 Jan Gifford             67 F   1/4    F6099  Bend          OR   32:04 10:20  
   88   465 Tristan Blackburn       11 M  11/12   M0119  Bend          OR   32:07 10:21  
   89   414 Scott Siewert           62 M   3/8    M6099  Bend          OR   32:26 10:27  
   90   390 Danielle Patrick        42 F  10/23   F4049  La Pine       OR   32:32 10:28  
   91   430 Jessica Williams        22 F   8/16   F2029  Powell Butte  OR   32:33 10:29  
   92   420 Nole Steketee           31 M   7/11   M3039  Powell Butte  OR   32:33 10:29  
   93   415 Jack Skidmore           08 M  12/12   M0119  Bend          OR   32:36 10:30  
   94   480 Caroline Skidmore       39 F  20/37   F3039  Bend          OR   32:36 10:30  
   95   399 Terri Radcliff          47 F  11/23   F4049  Bend          OR   32:44 10:33  
   96   429 Kristine Wilder         43 F  12/23   F4049  Black Butte R OR   32:47 10:33  
   97   347 Emily Giver             23 F   9/16   F2029  Bend          OR   32:51 10:35  
   98   306 Sheri Bellefeuille      45 F  13/23   F4049  Bend          OR   32:52 10:35  
   99   428 Birt Wilder             47 M  11/14   M4049  Black Butte R OR   32:52 10:35  
  100   324 Jeff Cox                49 M  12/14   M4049  Bend          OR   32:54 10:36  
  101   391 Ashley Pearson          23 F  10/16   F2029  Bend          OR   32:54 10:36  
  102   453 Carol Massard              F                 Bend          OR   33:00 10:38  
  103   421 Veronica Theriot        41 F  14/23   F4049  Bend          OR   33:14 10:42  
  104   338 Jessie Fowls            31 F  21/37   F3039  Bend          OR   33:20 10:44  
  105   447 Melanie Grandjacques    41 F  15/23   F4049  Bend          OR   33:41 10:51  
  106   359 Jeanette King           31 F  22/37   F3039  Bend          OR   33:51 10:54  
  107   310 Rayna Bevando           09 F   2/6    F0119  Bend          OR   33:54 10:55  
  108   488 John Keston             86 M   4/8    M6099  Sunriver      OR   34:19 11:03  
  109   486 Jill Jackson            38 F  23/37   F3039  Bend          OR   34:21 11:04  
  110   484 Maria Britton           46 F  16/23   F4049  Bend          OR   34:21 11:04  
  111   328 Ann Dahlen              48 F  17/23   F4049  Bend          OR   34:52 11:14  
  112   407 Jennifer Salari         38 F  24/37   F3039  Bend          OR   34:54 11:14  
  113   307 Tracey Bellefeuille     18 F   3/6    F0119  Bend          OR   35:08 11:19  
  114   471 Brynna Owens            16 F   4/6    F0119  Bend          OR   35:09 11:19  
  115   416 Becky Smith             41 F  18/23   F4049  Bend          OR   35:11 11:20  
  116    12 Scott Birdwell          31 M   8/11   M3039  Bend          OR   35:31 11:26  
  117   361 Eliza Lane              41 F  19/23   F4049  Vancouver     WA   36:53 11:53  
  118   357 Dawn Kessi              45 F  20/23   F4049  Prineville    OR   37:16 12:00  
  119   463 Kara Branyon            29 F  11/16   F2029  Bend          OR   37:16 12:00  
  120   369 Keeley Mannila          33 F  25/37   F3039  Bend          OR   37:17 12:00  
  121   393 Kimberly Poggione       37 F  26/37   F3039  Bend          OR   37:26 12:03  
  122   318 Henry Burwell           26 M   9/10   M2029  Bend          OR   38:01 12:14  
  123   394 Robert Poggione         35 M   9/11   M3039  Bend          OR   38:01 12:15  
  124   452 Shannon Findley         28 F  12/16   F2029  Bend          OR   38:11 12:18  
  125   375 Amy McCorkle            32 F  27/37   F3039  Bend          OR   38:30 12:24  
  126   342 Jill Gentes             34 F  28/37   F3039  Bend          OR   38:30 12:24  
  127   326 Dimitria Crosse         44 F  21/23   F4049  Bend          OR   40:16 12:58  
  128   433 Jill Zertuche           38 F  29/37   F3039  Bend          OR   40:34 13:04  
  129   356 Bettle Jackson          58 F   7/18   F5059  Bend          OR   40:52 13:10  
  130   319 Pauline Bury            53 F   8/18   F5059  Bend          OR   40:59 13:12  
  131   473 Andrea Farrin           25 F  13/16   F2029  Bend          OR   41:15 13:17  
  132   474 Sarah Reynoldsjackso    22 F  14/16   F2029  Bend          OR   41:15 13:17  
  133   302 Caitylyn Amodeo         17 F   5/6    F0119  Bend          OR   42:11 13:35  
  134   425 Dania Vandermeer        39 F  30/37   F3039  Bend          OR   43:08 13:53  
  135   354 Jacynth Hoover          34 F  31/37   F3039  Bend          OR   43:10 13:54  
  136   366 Tandra Lindsey          44 F  22/23   F4049  Bend          OR   43:43 14:05  



  137   377 Gary McKay              66 M   5/8    M6099  Bend          OR   43:58 14:10  
  138   368 Martha Mahoney          53 F   9/18   F5059  Bend          OR   45:38 14:42  
  139   387 Leanne Nokell           36 F  32/37   F3039  Bend          OR   46:07 14:51  
  140   351 Jackie Hawkins          50 F  10/18   F5059  Madras        OR   46:55 15:06  
  141   311 Louise Bilteau          55 F  11/18   F5059  Madras        OR   47:00 15:08  
  142   308 Amanda Benson           33 F  33/37   F3039  Bend          OR   47:12 15:12  
  143   482 Bob Kelly               62 M   6/8    M6099  Oregon City   OR   47:55 15:26  
  144   315 Jr Bregante             45 M  13/14   M4049  Bend          OR   48:00 15:27  
  145   426 Cindy Wagner            56 F  12/18   F5059  Bend          OR   50:54 16:23  
  146   376 Janice McDaniel         58 F  13/18   F5059  Redmond       OR   50:56 16:24  
  147   458 Mike Mallon             62 M   7/8    M6099  Bend          OR   51:08 16:28  
  148   459 Ray Lansing             46 M  14/14   M4049  Bend          OR   51:09 16:28  
  149   329 Alexandra Dains         20 F  15/16   F2029  Bend          OR   51:12 16:29  
  150   337 Amanda Fitzgerald       25 F  16/16   F2029  Redmond       OR   51:13 16:29  
  151   350 Jeff Hakala             37 M  10/11   M3039  Bend          OR   52:01 16:45  
  152   381 Daniel Miller           38 M  11/11   M3039  Bend          OR   52:17 16:50  
  153   389 Sue Page                60 F   2/4    F6099  Bend          OR   53:00 17:04  
  154   379 Theresa Merrick         58 F  14/18   F5059  Bend          OR   54:04 17:25  
  155   374 Joy McBride             58 F  15/18   F5059  Bend          OR   54:13 17:27  
  156   439 Pat Joslin              69 F   3/4    F6099  Bend          OR   54:15 17:28  
  157   440 Les Joslin              68 M   8/8    M6099  Bend          OR   54:17 17:29  
  158   476 Courtney Rosales        32 F  34/37   F3039  Bend          OR   54:18 17:29  
  159   348 Lynne Gonsoulin         55 F  16/18   F5059  Bend          OR   54:52 17:40  
  160   352 Audrey Henry            56 F  17/18   F5059  Bend          OR   54:53 17:40  
  161   404 Della Rinne             56 F  18/18   F5059  Redmond       OR   55:20 17:49  
  162   346 Faith Gilpin            64 F   4/4    F6099  Bend          OR   55:31 17:52  
  163   343 Brook Georges           36 F  35/37   F3039  Black Butte R OR   59:21 19:07  
  164   392 Anna Pettis             34 F  36/37   F3039  Prineville    OR   59:21 19:07  
  165   339 Lynnea Fredrickson      13 F   6/6    F0119  Bend          OR 1:01:17 19:44  
  166   340 Sue Fredrickson         41 F  23/23   F4049  Bend          OR 1:01:58 19:57  
  167   345 Tudor Gilmour           38 F  37/37   F3039  Bend          OR 1:15:27 24:17  
  168   403 Craig Rinne             26 M  10/10   M2029  Redmond       OR 1:27:36 28:12  
 

5K Results By Age Group 
 
MALE AGE GROUP: 01 TO 19 
    1 Alex Stevens          14   18:27  5:57     7 Bryce Shearer         17   26:21  8:29  
    2 Nicholas Goolsbee     17   18:39  6:00     8 Boston Busik          13   26:23  8:30  
    3 Kolby White           16   20:51  6:43     9 Taylor Smith          14   27:31  8:52  
    4 Jack Strang           07   22:46  7:20    10 Jacob Wilson          15   28:50  9:17  
    5 Garrett Corbari       18   25:17  8:09    11 Tristan Blackburn     11   32:07 10:21  
    6 Fisher Bien           08   25:38  8:15    12 Jack Skidmore         08   32:36 10:30  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 01 TO 19 
    1 Madison Leapaldt      13   24:21  7:51     4 Brynna Owens          16   35:09 11:19  
    2 Rayna Bevando         09   33:54 10:55     5 Caitylyn Amodeo       17   42:11 13:35  
    3 Tracey Bellefeuille   18   35:08 11:19     6 Lynnea Fredrickson    13 1:01:17 19:44  
MALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 29 
    1 Jeremiah Sellheim     24   18:38  6:00     6 Jed Bellefeuille      20   26:10  8:26  
    2 Patrick Devlin        24   19:29  6:17     7 Philip Di Boise       21   28:08  9:04  
    3 Dustin Busse          28   23:11  7:28     8 Charlie Rinne         22   31:39 10:11  
    4 Andrew Owings         25   24:24  7:52     9 Henry Burwell         26   38:01 12:14  
    5 Ethan Grimes          23   24:36  7:55    10 Craig Rinne           26 1:27:36 28:12  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 29 
    1 Nora Sellheim         24   19:22  6:14     9 Emily Giver           23   32:51 10:35  
    2 Kym Townsend          28   26:49  8:38    10 Ashley Pearson        23   32:54 10:36  
    3 Marie Brown           29   28:27  9:10    11 Kara Branyon          29   37:16 12:00  
    4 Alicia Douglas        26   29:49  9:36    12 Shannon Findley       28   38:11 12:18  
    5 Casey Marker          23   29:50  9:37    13 Andrea Farrin         25   41:15 13:17  
    6 Misty Crowley         28   29:56  9:38    14 Sarah Reynoldsjackso  22   41:15 13:17  
    7 Shannon Kromm         29   31:31 10:09    15 Alexandra Dains       20   51:12 16:29  
    8 Jessica Williams      22   32:33 10:29    16 Amanda Fitzgerald     25   51:13 16:29  
MALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 39 
    1 Jason Townsend        35   18:39  6:00     7 Nole Steketee         31   32:33 10:29  
    2 Scott Hubbs           31   20:33  6:37     8 Scott Birdwell        31   35:31 11:26  
    3 Aaron Salvesen        30   27:12  8:46     9 Robert Poggione       35   38:01 12:15  
    4 William Nashem        39   27:54  8:59    10 Jeff Hakala           37   52:01 16:45  
    5 Ryan Metzler          39   28:40  9:14    11 Daniel Miller         38   52:17 16:50  
    6 Branegan Dixon        31   30:03  9:41  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 39 
    1 Ericka Luckel         38   20:34  6:37    20 Caroline Skidmore     39   32:36 10:30  
    2 Gretchen Hingley      35   21:58  7:05    21 Jessie Fowls          31   33:20 10:44  
    3 Kari Strang           38   22:46  7:20    22 Jeanette King         31   33:51 10:54  
    4 Kate Gronemyer        33   24:29  7:53    23 Jill Jackson          38   34:21 11:04  
    5 Rod Bien              38   25:39  8:16    24 Jennifer Salari       38   34:54 11:14  
    6 Kristin Randy         37   27:14  8:46    25 Keeley Mannila        33   37:17 12:00  
    7 Kristine Wardlow      37   27:45  8:56    26 Kimberly Poggione     37   37:26 12:03  
    8 Sarah Prudhomme       38   27:52  8:58    27 Amy McCorkle          32   38:30 12:24  
    9 Crystal Thomas        33   28:17  9:06    28 Jill Gentes           34   38:30 12:24  
   10 April O'Rourke        37   28:38  9:13    29 Jill Zertuche         38   40:34 13:04  
   11 Suzanne Daniel        39   28:51  9:17    30 Dania Vandermeer      39   43:08 13:53  
   12 Carey McQuate         39   29:43  9:34    31 Jacynth Hoover        34   43:10 13:54  
   13 Jen Orlando           32   30:10  9:43    32 Leanne Nokell         36   46:07 14:51  



   14 Buffy Busik           38   30:10  9:43    33 Amanda Benson         33   47:12 15:12  
   15 Angie Monday          36   30:21  9:46    34 Courtney Rosales      32   54:18 17:29  
   16 Wendy Marlowe         38   30:24  9:47    35 Brook Georges         36   59:21 19:07  
   17 Amy Douglass          37   30:52  9:56    36 Anna Pettis           34   59:21 19:07  
   18 Jenniffer Smith       39   31:12 10:03    37 Tudor Gilmour         38 1:15:27 24:17  
   19 Mary Masterson        38   31:41 10:12  
MALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 49 
    1 Jimmy Clark           41   18:53  6:05     8 Paul Leapaldt         46   28:18  9:07  
    2 James Blanchard       41   19:25  6:15     9 Scott Bellefeuille    45   30:02  9:40  
    3 Rigo Ramirez          42   22:07  7:08    10 John Hnanicek         47   30:39  9:52  
    4 Punk Thissell         47   22:33  7:16    11 Birt Wilder           47   32:52 10:35  
    5 Mark Miller           48   26:20  8:29    12 Jeff Cox              49   32:54 10:36  
    6 Roy Radcliff          48   26:42  8:36    13 Jr Bregante           45   48:00 15:27  
    7 Ken Mathers           47   26:54  8:40    14 Ray Lansing           46   51:09 16:28  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 49 
    1 Janell Miller         46   25:45  8:18    13 Sheri Bellefeuille    45   32:52 10:35  
    2 Erin Bevando          47   27:29  8:51    14 Veronica Theriot      41   33:14 10:42  
    3 Laura Shilling        47   28:06  9:03    15 Melanie Grandjacques  41   33:41 10:51  
    4 Shelly Smith          42   28:13  9:05    16 Maria Britton         46   34:21 11:04  
    5 Stephanie Leapaldt    45   28:18  9:07    17 Ann Dahlen            48   34:52 11:14  
    6 Julie Allen           48   29:12  9:24    18 Becky Smith           41   35:11 11:20  
    7 Sandy Corbari         48   29:47  9:35    19 Eliza Lane            41   36:53 11:53  
    8 Linda Holland         49   30:36  9:51    20 Dawn Kessi            45   37:16 12:00  
    9 Denise Tugaw          46   30:40  9:53    21 Dimitria Crosse       44   40:16 12:58  
   10 Danielle Patrick      42   32:32 10:28    22 Tandra Lindsey        44   43:43 14:05  
   11 Terri Radcliff        47   32:44 10:33    23 Sue Fredrickson       41 1:01:58 19:57  
   12 Kristine Wilder       43   32:47 10:33  
MALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 59 
    1 Chris Gassner         50   19:31  6:17     5 Tim Corbari           53   26:27  8:31  
    2 Dave Bowman           51   21:03  6:47     6 Ron Shearer           52   26:27  8:31  
    3 Howard Allred         57   24:39  7:57     7 John Boylen           57   30:57  9:58  
    4 Tim Gogolski          53   25:21  8:10  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 59 
    1 Roberta Morgan        51   24:18  7:50    10 Jackie Hawkins        50   46:55 15:06  
    2 Diane Yensen          56   26:55  8:40    11 Louise Bilteau        55   47:00 15:08  
    3 Colleen Shearer       55   29:33  9:31    12 Cindy Wagner          56   50:54 16:23  
    4 Letha Crawford        50   31:20 10:06    13 Janice McDaniel       58   50:56 16:24  
    5 Valerie Loy           51   31:31 10:09    14 Theresa Merrick       58   54:04 17:25  
    6 Patty Hendrix         55   32:02 10:19    15 Joy McBride           58   54:13 17:27  
    7 Bettle Jackson        58   40:52 13:10    16 Lynne Gonsoulin       55   54:52 17:40  
    8 Pauline Bury          53   40:59 13:12    17 Audrey Henry          56   54:53 17:40  
    9 Martha Mahoney        53   45:38 14:42    18 Della Rinne           56   55:20 17:49  
MALE AGE GROUP: 60 TO 99 
    1 Dennis Baker          67   29:16  9:26     5 Gary McKay            66   43:58 14:10  
    2 Keith Rinne           64   31:47 10:14     6 Bob Kelly             62   47:55 15:26  
    3 Scott Siewert         62   32:26 10:27     7 Mike Mallon           62   51:08 16:28  
    4 John Keston           86   34:19 11:03     8 Les Joslin            68   54:17 17:29  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 TO 99 
    1 Jan Gifford           67   32:04 10:20     3 Pat Joslin            69   54:15 17:28  
    2 Sue Page              60   53:00 17:04     4 Faith Gilpin          64   55:31 17:52  

 


